

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	ZVI RAFILOVICH,	CPA,	PA
Account Number	:	120110000019		
Phone	:	(954)921-0588		
Fax Number	:	(954)921-4114		

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: ZVI (WZEECPA.COM

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION FRIENDS OF GIRLSTOWN JERUSALEM INC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

A:111:06

---۲۲

::

6%

33**4** 61

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

D O'KEEFE AUG 1 6 2019

p.2

COVER LETTER

H19000243573 3)

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

FRIENDS OF GIRLSTOWN JERUSALEM, INC SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :



■ \$78,75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

2 S UNIVERSITY DR, SUITE 327

Address

PLANTATION, FL 33324

City, State & Zip

954-921-0588

Daytime Telephone mumber

ZVI@ZEECPA.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



Aug 15 19, 06:00p

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u>

ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA, P.A.

9549214114

(H19000243573 3]

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FRIENDS OF GIRLSTOWN JERUSALEM, INC The name of the corporation shall be: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is: 4700 SHERIDAN STREET SUITE J HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021 <u>ARTICLE II</u> PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code".) Without in any way limiting the foregoing general purpose, the specific purposes of the Corporation shall be (i) to support & sustain homeless children (ii) to identify the children from broken homes & to provide assistance through various educational & religious institutions. (SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM TO THE ARTICLES FOR ADDITONAL SECTIONS) PER BY-LAWS <u>ARTICLE IV</u> MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed; ARTICLE V INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS GAIL TENZER, PRESIDENT ___ Name and Title:_____ 10175 COLLINS AVENUE APT.1407 10927 LONGBOAT DRIVE Address Address: BAL HARBOR, FL 33154 COOPER CITY, FL, 33026 CLAUDINE SMURFIT, DIRECTOR HEDI ENGHELBERG, DIRECTOR Name and Title: Name and Title: 21232 NE 31ST PLACE 5309 SW 34TH AVE. Address Address AVENTURA, FL 33180 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 0 PO:ILWY SI SAY Name and Title: _____ Name and Title: Address __ Address: 57



p.3

Aug 15 19, 06:00p

ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA, P.A.

9549214114

(#19000243573 3)

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

Address: 2 S. UNIVERSITY DR., SUITE 327 PLANTATION, FL 33324 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA 2 S. UNIVERSITY DR., SUITE 327	Name:	ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA, P.A.	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA	Address:	2 S. UNIVERSITY DR., SUITE 327	
Name: ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA		PLANTATION, FL 33324	
		address of the Incorporator is:	
	The name and	address of the Incorporator is:	
PLANTATION, FL 33324	he <u>name and</u> Name:	ZVI RAFILOVICH, CPA 2 S. UNIVERSITY DR., SUITE 327	

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of tiling: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

8/15/2019

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$\$17.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

8/15/2019

(419000243573

p.4

19 AUS 15 AHII:

۰.

 C_{i}^{\prime}

Aug 15 19, 06:00p

9549214114

p.5

(+190002435733)

Addendum to Articles of Incorporation for Friends of Girlstown Jerusalem, Inc. A Florida Not for Profit

The undersigned incorporator herby files the following addendum to Articles of Incorporation to the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Friends of Girlstown Jerusalem, Inc:

Article IX Limitations

No part of the earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, other private persons, except that the Corporation shall authorize and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make Payments and distributions in the furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III of the Articles of Incorporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

Article X Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

